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6 th Baltic Biathlon Masters Championship 2025
Pursuit, MTB

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:13  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

  V70+     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 3 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 1952 LAT Active AP 5-5-3-4 17 29:59.2 1 3:24.0 33:23.2

  V60     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 31 MONSKIJ Stanislav 1964 LAT s/k. Dinaburg Team 3-2-4-2 11 27:08.6 1 4:35.0 31:43.6

2 30 LEVSA Anatolijs 1958 LAT Dinaburg Team 5-3-3-3 14 30:42.4 2 5:50.0 36:32.4 4:48.8

3 23 DRĀKE Roberts 1956 LAT NBS 3-3-1-2 9 35:43.8 3 3:45.0 39:28.8 7:45.2

4 27 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 1956 LAT Ķekavas novads 4-5-4-3 16 37:46.1 4 6:40.0 44:26.1 12:42.5

  V50     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 50 MANNINE Sulo 1975 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-1-4-1 7 30:17.2 1 2:55.0 33:12.2

2 51 NEIMANIS Gatis 1968 LAT Biathlon Masters LAT 1-1-3-2 7 33:24.9 5 2:55.0 36:19.9 3:07.7

3 48 TOKKO Rainer 1971 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-1-3-4 10 32:11.9 3 4:10.0 36:21.9 3:09.7

4 42 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 1971 LTU SK RAIMAKS 3-2-4-4 13 31:28.8 2 5:25.0 36:53.8 3:41.6

5 52 RUMIANCEV Viaceslav 1974 LTU SK Favoritas, Visaginas, LTU 1-3-4-3 11 32:52.6 4 4:35.0 37:27.6 4:15.4

6 58 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 1972 LAT Active AP 3-1-4-3 11 38:35.4 6 4:35.0 43:10.4 9:58.2

  V40     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 53 APSE Andis 1983 LAT Zemīte 0-1-3-3 7 33:51.1 1 2:55.0 36:46.1

2 43 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1978 LTU Nempolis, LTU 0-2-5-3 10 34:10.7 2 4:10.0 38:20.7 1:34.6

3 44 ŠČEKOČICHINAS Igoris 1980 LTU Ignalina Team 1-0-1-1 3 37:33.0 6 1:15.0 38:48.0 2:01.9

4 47 PUIŠYS Algirdas 1979 LTU Ignalina Team 2-5-2-2 11 34:43.2 3 4:35.0 39:18.2 2:32.1

5 46 KRULIS Martynas 1979 LTU Nemenčinės S/K ,,Nempolis" 3-2-3-3 11 35:17.6 4 4:35.0 39:52.6 3:06.5

6 59 PLATACIS Jānis 1980 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3-4-5-2 14 35:59.8 5 5:50.0 41:49.8 5:03.7

  S40     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 24 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 1981 LAT Active AP 0-1-1-3 5 32:42.2 1 1:15.0 33:57.2

  V18     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 45 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Active AP 2-1-2-2 7 33:47.5 1 2:55.0 36:42.5

2 62 PUŠŅAKOVS Anrijs 2001 LAT Active AP 4-2-4-2 12 40:19.8 2 5:00.0 45:19.8 8:37.3

  S18     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 22 PUŠŅAKOVA Arta 2005 LAT Active AP 3-2-2-3 10 33:08.8 1 2:30.0 35:38.8
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

  V16     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 54 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-2-3-1 7 28:20.0 1 2:55.0 31:15.0

2 49 STEPANOV Dmitrij 2009 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 1-1-2-3 7 33:27.5 3 2:55.0 36:22.5 5:07.5

3 41 MINCEVIC Lukas 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 2-2-4-2 10 32:30.4 2 4:10.0 36:40.4 5:25.4

4 56 POPOV Edgar 2009 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 4-1-2-2 9 34:29.2 4 3:45.0 38:14.2 6:59.2

5 55 NOVICKAS Dominik 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 3-1-3-1 8 34:55.7 5 3:20.0 38:15.7 7:00.7

6 57 TRETJAKOV Konstantin 2009 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 4-1-3-3 11 35:45.4 7 4:35.0 40:20.4 9:05.4

7 60 BUTKEVIČ Antoni 2010 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 4-4-3-4 15 35:29.1 6 6:15.0 41:44.1 10:29.1

8 61 GUŽAUSKAS Radoslav 2010 LTU Vilniaus r. NSM/ SK,,Nempolis" 1-4-4-4 13 40:17.3 8 5:25.0 45:42.3 14:27.3

  S16     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 25 POPOVA Mila 2009 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 2-2-2-2 8 28:38.5 1 2:00.0 30:38.5

2 21 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-1-3-1 7 28:56.2 2 1:45.0 30:41.2 2.7

3 29 PLATACE Elīna 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 0-1-4-2 7 30:24.8 3 1:45.0 32:09.8 1:31.3

4 26 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eliza 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 2-2-2-1 7 31:26.5 4 1:45.0 33:11.5 2:33.0

5 28 DAVIDIUK Sofija 2008 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 3-3-2-4 12 36:08.8 5 3:00.0 39:08.8 8:30.3

  V13     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 2 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3-3 8 18:44.7 1 1:20.0 20:04.7

2 5 MIRONOV Kiril 2011 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 2-3-2 7 19:02.2 2 1:10.0 20:12.2 7.5

3 11 ŠČETNIKOV Danila 2011 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 5-5-3 13 19:30.3 3 2:10.0 21:40.3 1:35.6

4 8 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4-2-1 7 20:32.4 6 1:10.0 21:42.4 1:37.7

5 4 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-3-4 10 20:28.8 5 1:40.0 22:08.8 2:04.1

6 9 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4-4-5 13 20:16.5 4 2:10.0 22:26.5 2:21.8

7 12 SKYDANENKO Nazar 2011 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 4-4-3 11 20:39.4 7 1:50.0 22:29.4 2:24.7

  S13     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 1 MIRONOVA Milana 2011 LTU Visagino BC/SK Favoritas 1-1-3 5 19:45.9 3 50.0 20:35.9

2 7 PAEGLE Elizabete 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-2-3 7 19:13.7 1 1:40.0 20:53.7 17.8 Riding in shooting range

3 6 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Biatlona klubs Madona 2-3-4 9 19:42.7 2 1:30.0 21:12.7 36.8

4 13 LITVINOVA Ekaterina 2013 LTU Vilniaus r. NSM/ sk,,Nempolis" 1-3-0 4 23:35.0 4 40.0 24:15.0 3:39.1

5 10 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-1-1 5 23:53.0 5 50.0 24:43.0 4:07.1
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31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:49  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  V70+     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 3 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 5-5-3-4 6:16.5 (1) 12:36.4 (1) 19:13.9 (1) 25:34.4 (1) 29:59.2 1 3:24.0 33:23.2

  V60     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 31 MONSKIJ Stanislav 3-2-4-2 5:58.8 (1) 11:46.0 (1) 17:49.1 (1) 23:30.5 (1) 27:08.6 1 4:35.0 31:43.6

2 30 LEVSA Anatolijs 5-3-3-3 6:42.7 (2) 13:19.9 (2) 19:47.4 (2) 26:13.1 (2) 30:42.4 2 5:50.0 36:32.4 4:48.8

3 23 DRĀKE Roberts 3-3-1-2 7:50.4 (3) 15:35.6 (3) 23:03.7 (3) 30:54.1 (3) 35:43.8 3 3:45.0 39:28.8 7:45.2

4 27 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 4-5-4-3 8:30.5 (4) 16:41.7 (4) 24:29.1 (4) 32:13.5 (4) 37:46.1 4 6:40.0 44:26.1 12:42.5

  V50     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 50 MANNINE Sulo 1-1-4-1 6:35.2 (1) 12:58.7 (1) 19:25.0 (1) 25:53.3 (1) 30:17.2 1 2:55.0 33:12.2

2 51 NEIMANIS Gatis 1-1-3-2 7:11.1 (4) 14:04.6 (4) 21:25.1 (5) 28:36.7 (5) 33:24.9 5 2:55.0 36:19.9 3:07.7

3 48 TOKKO Rainer 2-1-3-4 6:56.2 (3) 13:40.4 (3) 20:36.0 (3) 27:35.6 (3) 32:11.9 3 4:10.0 36:21.9 3:09.7

4 42 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 3-2-4-4 6:46.9 (2) 13:28.1 (2) 20:12.0 (2) 26:55.3 (2) 31:28.8 2 5:25.0 36:53.8 3:41.6

5 52 RUMIANCEV Viaceslav 1-3-4-3 7:13.5 (5) 14:16.7 (5) 21:07.9 (4) 28:03.3 (4) 32:52.6 4 4:35.0 37:27.6 4:15.4

6 58 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 3-1-4-3 8:18.6 (6) 16:23.1 (6) 24:30.8 (6) 32:42.7 (6) 38:35.4 6 4:35.0 43:10.4 9:58.2

  V40     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 53 APSE Andis 0-1-3-3 7:33.0 (2) 14:56.9 (2) 22:01.0 (1) 29:14.9 (1) 33:51.1 1 2:55.0 36:46.1

2 43 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 0-2-5-3 7:29.8 (1) 14:50.7 (1) 22:04.4 (2) 29:17.9 (2) 34:10.7 2 4:10.0 38:20.7 1:34.6

3 44 ŠČEKOČICHINAS Igoris 1-0-1-1 8:25.0 (5) 16:15.4 (6) 24:09.8 (6) 32:06.4 (6) 37:33.0 6 1:15.0 38:48.0 2:01.9

4 47 PUIŠYS Algirdas 2-5-2-2 7:37.4 (3) 15:08.6 (3) 22:34.3 (3) 29:53.9 (3) 34:43.2 3 4:35.0 39:18.2 2:32.1

5 46 KRULIS Martynas 3-2-3-3 7:53.3 (4) 15:11.5 (4) 22:42.6 (4) 30:14.8 (4) 35:17.6 4 4:35.0 39:52.6 3:06.5

6 59 PLATACIS Jānis 3-4-5-2 8:32.6 (6) 16:04.8 (5) 23:50.3 (5) 30:54.8 (5) 35:59.8 5 5:50.0 41:49.8 5:03.7

  S40     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 24 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 0-1-1-3 7:02.9 (1) 14:02.2 (1) 20:58.3 (1) 28:12.9 (1) 32:42.2 1 1:15.0 33:57.2

  V18     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 45 UPENIEKS Rainers 2-1-2-2 7:17.9 (1) 14:24.7 (1) 21:35.4 (1) 28:52.7 (1) 33:47.5 1 2:55.0 36:42.5

2 62 PUŠŅAKOVS Anrijs 4-2-4-2 7:39.2 (2) 15:29.3 (2) 23:31.9 (2) 31:57.8 (2) 40:19.8 2 5:00.0 45:19.8 8:37.3

  S18     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 22 PUŠŅAKOVA Arta 3-2-2-3 7:04.3 (1) 14:13.2 (1) 21:31.6 (1) 28:20.1 (1) 33:08.8 1 2:30.0 35:38.8
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Pursuit, MTB

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:49  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  V16     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 54 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 1-2-3-1 5:56.7 (1) 11:59.2 (1) 17:58.6 (1) 24:10.0 (1) 28:20.0 1 2:55.0 31:15.0

2 49 STEPANOV Dmitrij 1-1-2-3 7:35.2 (6) 14:47.3 (4) 21:41.2 (3) 28:31.9 (3) 33:27.5 3 2:55.0 36:22.5 5:07.5

3 41 MINCEVIC Lukas 2-2-4-2 6:22.0 (2) 12:57.2 (2) 19:45.2 (2) 27:06.5 (2) 32:30.4 2 4:10.0 36:40.4 5:25.4

4 56 POPOV Edgar 4-1-2-2 7:28.4 (4) 14:48.7 (5) 21:52.5 (4) 29:01.0 (4) 34:29.2 4 3:45.0 38:14.2 6:59.2

5 55 NOVICKAS Dominik 3-1-3-1 7:21.1 (3) 14:42.0 (3) 22:05.4 (5) 29:41.6 (5) 34:55.7 5 3:20.0 38:15.7 7:00.7

6 57 TRETJAKOV Konstantin 4-1-3-3 7:30.1 (5) 15:05.8 (6) 22:44.0 (7) 30:15.9 (7) 35:45.4 7 4:35.0 40:20.4 9:05.4

7 60 BUTKEVIČ Antoni 4-4-3-4 7:40.5 (7) 15:17.4 (7) 22:39.9 (6) 29:58.7 (6) 35:29.1 6 6:15.0 41:44.1 10:29.1

8 61 GUŽAUSKAS Radoslav 1-4-4-4 8:22.3 (8) 16:50.9 (8) 25:24.8 (8) 34:07.6 (8) 40:17.3 8 5:25.0 45:42.3 14:27.3

  S16     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 25 POPOVA Mila 2-2-2-2 6:23.9 (2) 12:35.2 (2) 18:39.1 (1) 24:28.3 (1) 28:38.5 1 2:00.0 30:38.5

2 21 APSE Alise 2-1-3-1 6:10.3 (1) 12:22.4 (1) 18:46.7 (2) 24:52.0 (2) 28:56.2 2 1:45.0 30:41.2 2.7

3 29 PLATACE Elīna 0-1-4-2 6:52.9 (4) 13:33.4 (4) 19:45.4 (3) 26:29.5 (3) 30:24.8 3 1:45.0 32:09.8 1:31.3

4 26 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eliza 2-2-2-1 6:43.3 (3) 13:26.7 (3) 20:09.9 (4) 26:52.1 (4) 31:26.5 4 1:45.0 33:11.5 2:33.0

5 28 DAVIDIUK Sofija 3-3-2-4 7:21.2 (5) 15:08.6 (5) 22:45.6 (5) 30:20.8 (5) 36:08.8 5 3:00.0 39:08.8 8:30.3
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6 th Baltic Biathlon Masters Championship 2025
Pursuit, MTB

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:58  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  V13     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 2 PLOTKA Pēteris 2-3-3 4:59.2 (2) 10:02.4 (1) 15:22.8 (1) 18:44.7 1 1:20.0 20:04.7

2 5 MIRONOV Kiril 2-3-2 4:56.8 (1) 10:41.4 (2) 15:38.6 (2) 19:02.2 2 1:10.0 20:12.2 7.5

3 11 ŠČETNIKOV Danila 5-5-3 5:34.8 (6) 10:50.3 (3) 16:04.5 (3) 19:30.3 3 2:10.0 21:40.3 1:35.6

4 8 STRODS Rojs 4-2-1 5:28.7 (4) 11:20.0 (7) 17:08.1 (7) 20:32.4 6 1:10.0 21:42.4 1:37.7

5 4 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 3-3-4 5:36.3 (7) 11:06.1 (6) 16:40.9 (5) 20:28.8 5 1:40.0 22:08.8 2:04.1

6 9 LABUCIS Eduards 4-4-5 5:23.2 (3) 10:52.5 (4) 16:43.7 (6) 20:16.5 4 2:10.0 22:26.5 2:21.8

7 12 SKYDANENKO Nazar 4-4-3 5:32.1 (5) 10:53.2 (5) 16:36.8 (4) 20:39.4 7 1:50.0 22:29.4 2:24.7

  S13     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 1 MIRONOVA Milana 1-1-3 5:20.9 (1) 10:44.9 (2) 16:02.9 (2) 19:45.9 3 50.0 20:35.9

2 7 PAEGLE Elizabete 2-2-3 5:23.6 (3) 10:45.0 (3) 15:54.7 (1) 19:13.7 1 1:40.0 20:53.7 17.8

3 6 RUĻUKA Dārta 2-3-4 5:22.3 (2) 10:40.3 (1) 16:04.2 (3) 19:42.7 2 1:30.0 21:12.7 36.8

4 13 LITVINOVA Ekaterina 1-3-0 6:26.7 (4) 13:03.9 (4) 19:45.4 (4) 23:35.0 4 40.0 24:15.0 3:39.1

5 10 ARAMA Ance 3-1-1 6:28.0 (5) 13:15.2 (5) 19:55.9 (5) 23:53.0 5 50.0 24:43.0 4:07.1
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6 th Baltic Biathlon Masters Championship 2025
Pursuit, MTB

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:49  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  V70+     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 3 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 5-5-3-4 6:16.5 (1) 6:19.9 (1) 6:37.5 (1) 6:20.5 (1) 4:24.8 (1) 29:59.2 1 3:24.0 33:23.2

  V60     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 31 MONSKIJ Stanislav 3-2-4-2 5:58.8 (1) 5:47.2 (1) 6:03.1 (1) 5:41.4 (1) 3:38.1 (1) 27:08.6 1 4:35.0 31:43.6

2 30 LEVSA Anatolijs 5-3-3-3 6:42.7 (2) 6:37.2 (2) 6:27.5 (2) 6:25.7 (2) 4:29.3 (2) 30:42.4 2 5:50.0 36:32.4 4:48.8

3 23 DRĀKE Roberts 3-3-1-2 7:50.4 (3) 7:45.2 (3) 7:28.1 (3) 7:50.4 (4) 4:49.7 (3) 35:43.8 3 3:45.0 39:28.8 7:45.2

4 27 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 4-5-4-3 8:30.5 (4) 8:11.2 (4) 7:47.4 (4) 7:44.4 (3) 5:32.6 (4) 37:46.1 4 6:40.0 44:26.1 12:42.5

  V50     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 50 MANNINE Sulo 1-1-4-1 6:35.2 (1) 6:23.5 (1) 6:26.3 (1) 6:28.3 (1) 4:23.9 (1) 30:17.2 1 2:55.0 33:12.2

2 51 NEIMANIS Gatis 1-1-3-2 7:11.1 (4) 6:53.5 (4) 7:20.5 (5) 7:11.6 (5) 4:48.2 (4) 33:24.9 5 2:55.0 36:19.9 3:07.7

3 48 TOKKO Rainer 2-1-3-4 6:56.2 (3) 6:44.2 (3) 6:55.6 (4) 6:59.6 (4) 4:36.3 (3) 32:11.9 3 4:10.0 36:21.9 3:09.7

4 42 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 3-2-4-4 6:46.9 (2) 6:41.2 (2) 6:43.9 (2) 6:43.3 (2) 4:33.5 (2) 31:28.8 2 5:25.0 36:53.8 3:41.6

5 52 RUMIANCEV Viaceslav 1-3-4-3 7:13.5 (5) 7:03.2 (5) 6:51.2 (3) 6:55.4 (3) 4:49.3 (5) 32:52.6 4 4:35.0 37:27.6 4:15.4

6 58 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 3-1-4-3 8:18.6 (6) 8:04.5 (6) 8:07.7 (6) 8:11.9 (6) 5:52.7 (6) 38:35.4 6 4:35.0 43:10.4 9:58.2

  V40     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 53 APSE Andis 0-1-3-3 7:33.0 (2) 7:23.9 (3) 7:04.1 (1) 7:13.9 (3) 4:36.2 (1) 33:51.1 1 2:55.0 36:46.1

2 43 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 0-2-5-3 7:29.8 (1) 7:20.9 (2) 7:13.7 (2) 7:13.5 (2) 4:52.8 (3) 34:10.7 2 4:10.0 38:20.7 1:34.6

3 44 ŠČEKOČICHINAS Igoris 1-0-1-1 8:25.0 (5) 7:50.4 (6) 7:54.4 (6) 7:56.6 (6) 5:26.6 (6) 37:33.0 6 1:15.0 38:48.0 2:01.9

4 47 PUIŠYS Algirdas 2-5-2-2 7:37.4 (3) 7:31.2 (4) 7:25.7 (3) 7:19.6 (4) 4:49.3 (2) 34:43.2 3 4:35.0 39:18.2 2:32.1

5 46 KRULIS Martynas 3-2-3-3 7:53.3 (4) 7:18.2 (1) 7:31.1 (4) 7:32.2 (5) 5:02.8 (4) 35:17.6 4 4:35.0 39:52.6 3:06.5

6 59 PLATACIS Jānis 3-4-5-2 8:32.6 (6) 7:32.2 (5) 7:45.5 (5) 7:04.5 (1) 5:05.0 (5) 35:59.8 5 5:50.0 41:49.8 5:03.7

  S40     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 24 PUŠŅAKOVA Annija 0-1-1-3 7:02.9 (1) 6:59.3 (1) 6:56.1 (1) 7:14.6 (1) 4:29.3 (1) 32:42.2 1 1:15.0 33:57.2

  V18     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 45 UPENIEKS Rainers 2-1-2-2 7:17.9 (1) 7:06.8 (1) 7:10.7 (1) 7:17.3 (1) 4:54.8 (1) 33:47.5 1 2:55.0 36:42.5

2 62 PUŠŅAKOVS Anrijs 4-2-4-2 7:39.2 (2) 7:50.1 (2) 8:02.6 (2) 8:25.9 (2) 8:22.0 (2) 40:19.8 2 5:00.0 45:19.8 8:37.3

  S18     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 22 PUŠŅAKOVA Arta 3-2-2-3 7:04.3 (1) 7:08.9 (1) 7:18.4 (1) 6:48.5 (1) 4:48.7 (1) 33:08.8 1 2:30.0 35:38.8
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Pursuit, MTB

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:49  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  V16     8,5 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7 + 1,7)  

1 54 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 1-2-3-1 5:56.7 (1) 6:02.5 (1) 5:59.4 (1) 6:11.4 (1) 4:10.0 (1) 28:20.0 1 2:55.0 31:15.0

2 49 STEPANOV Dmitrij 1-1-2-3 7:35.2 (6) 7:12.1 (3) 6:53.9 (3) 6:50.7 (2) 4:55.6 (2) 33:27.5 3 2:55.0 36:22.5 5:07.5

3 41 MINCEVIC Lukas 2-2-4-2 6:22.0 (2) 6:35.2 (2) 6:48.0 (2) 7:21.3 (5) 5:23.9 (4) 32:30.4 2 4:10.0 36:40.4 5:25.4

4 56 POPOV Edgar 4-1-2-2 7:28.4 (4) 7:20.3 (4) 7:03.8 (4) 7:08.5 (3) 5:28.2 (5) 34:29.2 4 3:45.0 38:14.2 6:59.2

5 55 NOVICKAS Dominik 3-1-3-1 7:21.1 (3) 7:20.9 (5) 7:23.4 (6) 7:36.2 (7) 5:14.1 (3) 34:55.7 5 3:20.0 38:15.7 7:00.7

6 57 TRETJAKOV Konstantin 4-1-3-3 7:30.1 (5) 7:35.7 (6) 7:38.2 (7) 7:31.9 (6) 5:29.5 (6) 35:45.4 7 4:35.0 40:20.4 9:05.4

7 60 BUTKEVIČ Antoni 4-4-3-4 7:40.5 (7) 7:36.9 (7) 7:22.5 (5) 7:18.8 (4) 5:30.4 (7) 35:29.1 6 6:15.0 41:44.1 10:29.1

8 61 GUŽAUSKAS Radoslav 1-4-4-4 8:22.3 (8) 8:28.6 (8) 8:33.9 (8) 8:42.8 (8) 6:09.7 (8) 40:17.3 8 5:25.0 45:42.3 14:27.3

  S16     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 25 POPOVA Mila 2-2-2-2 6:23.9 (2) 6:11.3 (1) 6:03.9 (1) 5:49.2 (1) 4:10.2 (3) 28:38.5 1 2:00.0 30:38.5

2 21 APSE Alise 2-1-3-1 6:10.3 (1) 6:12.1 (2) 6:24.3 (3) 6:05.3 (2) 4:04.2 (2) 28:56.2 2 1:45.0 30:41.2 2.7

3 29 PLATACE Elīna 0-1-4-2 6:52.9 (4) 6:40.5 (3) 6:12.0 (2) 6:44.1 (4) 3:55.3 (1) 30:24.8 3 1:45.0 32:09.8 1:31.3

4 26 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eliza 2-2-2-1 6:43.3 (3) 6:43.4 (4) 6:43.2 (4) 6:42.2 (3) 4:34.4 (4) 31:26.5 4 1:45.0 33:11.5 2:33.0

5 28 DAVIDIUK Sofija 3-3-2-4 7:21.2 (5) 7:47.4 (5) 7:37.0 (5) 7:35.2 (5) 5:48.0 (5) 36:08.8 5 3:00.0 39:08.8 8:30.3
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6 th Baltic Biathlon Masters Championship 2025
Pursuit, MTB

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

31.08.2025  /  Smeceres sils  /  Active AP LAT107  /  31.08.2025 at 12:58  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  V13     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 2 PLOTKA Pēteris 2-3-3 4:59.2 (2) 5:03.2 (1) 5:20.4 (3) 3:21.9 (1) 18:44.7 1 1:20.0 20:04.7

2 5 MIRONOV Kiril 2-3-2 4:56.8 (1) 5:44.6 (6) 4:57.2 (1) 3:23.6 (2) 19:02.2 2 1:10.0 20:12.2 7.5

3 11 ŠČETNIKOV Danila 5-5-3 5:34.8 (6) 5:15.5 (2) 5:14.2 (2) 3:25.8 (4) 19:30.3 3 2:10.0 21:40.3 1:35.6

4 8 STRODS Rojs 4-2-1 5:28.7 (4) 5:51.3 (7) 5:48.1 (6) 3:24.3 (3) 20:32.4 6 1:10.0 21:42.4 1:37.7

5 4 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 3-3-4 5:36.3 (7) 5:29.8 (5) 5:34.8 (4) 3:47.9 (6) 20:28.8 5 1:40.0 22:08.8 2:04.1

6 9 LABUCIS Eduards 4-4-5 5:23.2 (3) 5:29.3 (4) 5:51.2 (7) 3:32.8 (5) 20:16.5 4 2:10.0 22:26.5 2:21.8

7 12 SKYDANENKO Nazar 4-4-3 5:32.1 (5) 5:21.1 (3) 5:43.6 (5) 4:02.6 (7) 20:39.4 7 1:50.0 22:29.4 2:24.7

  S13     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 1 MIRONOVA Milana 1-1-3 5:20.9 (1) 5:24.0 (3) 5:18.0 (2) 3:43.0 (3) 19:45.9 3 50.0 20:35.9

2 7 PAEGLE Elizabete 2-2-3 5:23.6 (3) 5:21.4 (2) 5:09.7 (1) 3:19.0 (1) 19:13.7 1 1:40.0 20:53.7 17.8

3 6 RUĻUKA Dārta 2-3-4 5:22.3 (2) 5:18.0 (1) 5:23.9 (3) 3:38.5 (2) 19:42.7 2 1:30.0 21:12.7 36.8

4 13 LITVINOVA Ekaterina 1-3-0 6:26.7 (4) 6:37.2 (4) 6:41.5 (5) 3:49.6 (4) 23:35.0 4 40.0 24:15.0 3:39.1

5 10 ARAMA Ance 3-1-1 6:28.0 (5) 6:47.2 (5) 6:40.7 (4) 3:57.1 (5) 23:53.0 5 50.0 24:43.0 4:07.1


